
TUITION, FEES AND EXPENSES
Prices quoted are rates currently in place for the 2023-2024 academic year.  All rates are subject to change as 
necessary.

Fee Structure Technical Undergraduate (General Education)
Tuition $136.01 per credit hour $249.78 per credit hour
Infrastructure Fee $12 per credit hour
Student Support Fee $12 per credit hour
Instructional Support Fee $11 per credit hour $12.60 per credit hour
Library Fee $1 per credit hour $1.35 per credit hour
Public Safety Fee $2 per credit hour $2.35 per credit hour
Technology Fee $18 per credit hour $17.00 per credit hour
Allied Health Fee (Health Programs only) $31 per credit hour
CTE General Technology Fee (Trades' Lab Fee) $17 per credit hour
Welding Fee (Welding Courses) $50 per credit hour
Machining Fee (Machining Courses) $25 per credit hour
Distance Learning Fee (Online Courses only) $10 per credit hour
Mixed Technology Fee $10 per credit hour
Student Activity Fee $2.68 per credit hour
Facilities Fee $19.33 per credit hour
Health & Wellness Fee $9.35 per credit hour
Athletic Student Fee $21.63 per credit hour
Student Union/Rec Center Fee* $16.95 per credit hour
* based on student classification; could be higher if classified as junior, sophmore, or senior

Certain courses may also have fees attached.  See individual course descriptions to determine whether a course fee if applicable.

Replacement ID Card $25 All students are required to have parking permits. For information

Parking Permit $15 on parking fees and fines, see Traffic Regulation on our website.

For more information, contact:

Office of Student Accounts
Arkansas Tech University-Ozark Campus
1700 Hellberg Lane
Ozark, AR 72949

(479) 667-2117
(479) 667-2106 fax

or visit the Arkansas Tech University-Ozark Campus website: www.atu.edu/ozark


